
DIAGNOSTICA

Attività diagnostica Emilia‐Romagna, 2012

TECNICA IMMUNOFLUORESCENZA

SPECIE CANE

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
dubbi 
(1+2)

Campioni 
positivi 

(3+4+5+6+7+8)

1:40
(1)

1:80
(2)

1:160
(3)

1:320
(4)

1:640
(5)

1:1280
(6)

1:2560
(7)

1:5120
(8)

n.e
(9)

Piacenza 25 23 0 2 1 1
Parma 50 46 2 2 1 1 1 1
Reggio Emilia 192 162 13 17 7 6 3 4 2 4 3 1
Modena 118 88 15 15 13 2 4 1 2 3 4 1 2
Bologna 1618 1448 83 87 56 27 17 17 23 12 9 9
Ferrara 4 4 0 0
Ravenna 80 58 6 16 3 3 6 1 3 3 1 2
Forlì‐Cesena 39 29 6 4 2 4 1 2 1
Rimini 8 7 0 1 1
TOTALE 2134 1865 125 144 82 43 30 25 32 23 19 15 2

SPECIE GATTO

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
dubbi 
(1+2)

Campioni 
positivi 

(3+4+5+6+7+8)

1:40
(1)

1:80
(2)

1:160
(3)

1:320
(4)

1:640
(5)

1:1280
(6)

1:2560
(7)

1:5120
(8)

n.e
(9)

Bologna 1 1 0 0
TOTALE 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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DIAGNOSTICA

SPECIE LUPO

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
dubbi 
(1+2)

Campioni 
positivi 

(3+4+5+6+7+8)

1:40
(1)

1:80
(2)

1:160
(3)

1:320
(4)

1:640
(5)

1:1280
(6)

1:2560
(7)

1:5120
(8)

n.e
(9)

Bologna 2 2 0 0
Forlì‐Cesena 1 1 0 0
TOTALE 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TECNICA PCR

SPECIE CANE

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
positivi

Reggio Emilia 2 2
Modena 3 3
Bologna 26 24 2
Forlì‐Cesena 4 4
Rimini 1 1
TOTALE 36 34 2
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DIAGNOSTICA

SPECIE LUPO

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
positivi

Modena 2 2
Bologna 1 1
Forlì‐Cesena 1 1
TOTALE 4 4 0

SPECIE TASSO

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
positivi

Modena 1 1
TOTALE 1 1 0

SPECIE VOLPE

Provincia
Campioni 
esaminati

Campioni 
negativi

Campioni 
positivi

Parma 1 1
Reggio Emilia 1 1
Modena 7 7
Ferrara 2 2
Ravenna 11 11
Rimini 42 42
TOTALE 64 64 0
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